o e

RESOLUTION NO. 2020-012

A RESOLUTION TO EXTEND THE TERMINATION DATE OF THE LOCAL
GOVERNMENT ROAD FUND MUNICIPAL ARTERIAL PROGRAM
COOPERATIVE AGREEMENT, PROJECT NO MAP-7613(912) CONTROL
NUMBER L100395 FROM JUNE 30, 2020 TO JUNE 30, 2021.

WHEREAS, The City of Anthony entered into a Local Government Road Fund
Municipal Arterial Program Cooperative Agreement with the New
Mexico Department of Transportation on July 29, 2018.

WHEREAS, The purpose of the Agreement is to provide Local Government
Road Funds to the Public Entity fo Plan, Design, Construction,
and reconstruction, Pavement Rehabilitation, Drainage and
Misc. Improvements of 4" Street from Acosta to Livesay Street.

WHEREAS, The City of Anthony is requesting additional time to complete the
designated project.
WHEREAS, This Extension of the Termination Date will be an Agreement

Amendment No. 2.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED THAT, The Governing Body of the City of
Anthony, New Mexico approves that the time extension for the
referenced Cooperative agreement is adopted and that the
agreement shall terminate on June 30, 2021.

PASSED, APPROVED AND ADOPTED THIS 15™ DAY QF APRIL 2020.

ATTEST:
Esther Motongo, City Clerk

ROLL CALL VOTE:
Mayor Pro Tem, Fernie Herrera

Trustee Gloria Gameros

Trustee Elva Flores

Trustee Javier Silva

RESOLUTION 2020-012 | CN L100395



